### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anonymizer, Inc.		06/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ntrepid Corporation
Street Address:	12801 Worldgate Drvie
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20170
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85043936	TARTAN
Serial Number:	85185092	A
Serial Number:	85080213	ANONYMIZER
Serial Number:	75527445	ANONYMIZER
Serial Number:	75301350	ANONYMIZER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)720-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 720-7800

Email: ipgeneraltyc@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas H. Goldhush

Address Line 1: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182-6212

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0560

OP \$140.00 85043936

900194842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053549.00026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas H. Goldhush	
Signature:	/douglas h. goldhush/	
Date:	06/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0561

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Anonymizer, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 9276 Scranton Road, Suite 600, San Diego, California 92121, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks identified in Appendix A hereto and made a part hereof, with clear and unencumbered title thereto; and

WHEREAS, Ntrepid Corporation, a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 12801 Worldgate Drive, Suite 800, Herndon, Virginia 20170 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Appendix A hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby and the business associated therewith, which business is ongoing and existing, and the United States Trademark Applications identified in Appendix A, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Appendix A hereto, together with all goodwill symbolized thereby and all business associated therewith, which business is ongoing, and the use-based United States Trademark Application therefore.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to

Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications
as may be warranted by this assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0562

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has hereunto set hand and

seal this 15th day of June, 2011.

ANONYMIZER, INC.

NTREPID CORPORATION

By: Margaret G. Loe

Name: Margaret A. Lee

Title: Corporate Secretary

By: Warget G. Lee
Name: Margaret A. Lee Title: Corporate Secretary

# APPENDIX A

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Application No.	U.S. Registration No.
TARTAN A	85/043,936 85/185,092	3,959,704
ANONYMIZER	85/080,213	3,900,775
ANONYMIZER	75/527,445	2,283,148
ANONYMIZER	75/301,350	2,242,437

TYSONS\_CORNER/352779.1

RECORDED: 06/20/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0564